95724878

1 - 04 FETORDING ## 137.50 | 140011 | TRAR 8620 10714795 | C108100 | 49674 | 4 F. U | 4 - 915 - 732 4 83 7 44 | 1008 | John R. Referen

MAIL TO & PREPARED BY

TCF BANK ILLINOIS, FSB 1420 KENS'HOTON RD, STE 320 OAK BROOK, 72, 60521

NY K

092 - 071 - 0127001

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made the LITH day of OCTOBER, 1995, between the Mortgagor, GLORIA SALGADO, DIVORCED AND MOTISINGE REMARKIED AND EVILALIA SALINAS MARKIED TO SABING (horein 'Borrower'), and the Mortgages, TCF Bank Illinois feb, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the SALINAS United States whose address is

1440 WEST NORTH AVENUE, MELROSE PARK, IL 60160 (herein

"Lander").

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal of U.S.\$68,880.94 , which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note dated 10-13-95 and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of matchedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on OCTOBER 23, 2010 :

TO SECURE to Lander the repsyment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Nois, with interest thereon; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Morigage; and the performance of the convenants and agreements of Borrower herein contined. Borrower does hereby morigage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of COK.

State of Illinois:

THE WEST 83 FRET OF THE SOUTH 12 FEET OF LOT 8, AND THE WEST 93 FEET ON LOTS 9 AND 10, IN BLOCK 223 IN MAYWOOD, A SUBDIVISION OF SECTIONS 2, 11 AND 14, TOUTSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN # 15111100150000

RIDER ATTACHED HERETO IS MADE A PART HEREOF.

which has the address of

303 N 7TH AVE, MAYWOOD, IL 60153

(herein "Property Address");

(street, city, mp code)

95724878

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hersefter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully sensed of the setate hereby convoyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower convenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lunder coversat and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest individues evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Imagence. Subject to applicable law or a written water by Lender, Borrower shell pay to Lorador on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to una-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hexard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the hexas of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds in Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lander if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said exes, assessments, insurance prentaums and ground rests. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of executive of this Morigage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lander shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lember shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds are placeded as additional accuracy for the sums secured by this Morigage.

If the amount of the Funds hold by Lemba, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance promutes and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fell due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to florrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender eny amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Leoler shall promptly refund to Borrower any Punds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender thall apply, no later then immediately prior to the tale of the Property or its acquisation by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, 20 payments received by Lunder under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lander by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the frincipal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenients to make payments when due. Burrower shall pay or cause to be paid all the an assuments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasohold payments or ground reads, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected to be Property insured against loss by fire, heaterle included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance polices and renowals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Londer. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, doed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Londor may make proof of ices if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offses to settle a claim for insurance hemsfits, Lender is sufficient to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the same secured by this Mortgage.

Property of County Clark's Office

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a maintain a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the hy-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

k ;

7. Protection of Lander's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Montgage, or if any action or proceeding is communiced which meterially affects Lander's interest in the Property, then Lander, at Lander's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including mesonable attorney's fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lander required mortgage misurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to magnitude such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and leader's written agreement or applicable law. Any amounts disbursed by Lander pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unlaw Borrower and Lander agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lander to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lander to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

If Borrower fails to resing an insurance on the Property as required in paragraph 5, Lender may purchase insurance on the Property and charge Borrower for the cost as provided in this Mortgage. If Lender purchases this insurance, it shall have the right to select the agent. Lender is not required to obtain the lowest cost insurance that might be available.

8. Impection. Lendor may and or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lendor shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lendor's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any sweed or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any conformation or other taking of the Property, or earl thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Leader, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which has provity over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lander Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment of missistication of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgap granted by Lander to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's associators in timerest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against ruch successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lander in exercising any right or remedy because, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signs; The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereinder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lander and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signs; this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that florrower's interest in the Property to Lender under terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower herestider may agree to extend, mostly, furbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to (i.e.) Borrower's reterest in the Property.

13. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lander as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Londer's address stated herein or to such other address as Lander may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage thall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the property is located. The foregoing centence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provisions of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorney's fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

14. Borrower's Copy Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the ump of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other toan agreement which Burrower enters into with Lander. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lander, in a form acceptable to Lander, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which florrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in

connection with improvements made to the Property.

١.,

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, exchading (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, or (c) the grant of any lessehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferes as if a new loss were being to the transferes. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lender release Bosrower in writing.

If London, we the bests of any information obtained regarding the transferoe, reasonably eletermines that London's security may be impaired, or that there is an unacceptable likelihood of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Mortgage, or if the required information is not submitted. Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage in be immediately due and physile. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lander shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration to accordance with paragraph 12 hersof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or date and within which Borrowse may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such ported, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedica permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENARY. Borrower and Leader further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Exerge as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Berrower in this Educage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lander prior to acceleration and give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the brench; (2) the action required to sure such brench; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Berrower, by which such breach most be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the natice may result in ac pierution of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foruclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice theil further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the forciouse groupeding the non-mistance of a default or any other defense of Burrawer to acceleration and fereclosure. If the breach) not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sense section) by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to culiect in such proceeding all expanses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable atturney's feet and costs of documentary evidence, shatracts and title reports.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Londor's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a sudgement enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lander all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably sequire to assure that the lien of this Morroge, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and

offect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Runts; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Horrowes hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Prouprty, have the right to collect and ratein such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or shandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's feet, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fore, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receives shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received

20. Raisess. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall reiesse this Mortgage without charge to Bossower. Burrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any,

21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

Property of Coof County Clerk's Office

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND PORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lander, at Lander's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

(;

| | er has executed this Mortgage. |
|------------------------------------|--|
| | GLORIA SALGADO |
| | BOTTOWER OF COLLEGE BOTTOWER A P. BUTTOWER A P. BUTTOWER DE FORENCE Chis I & CAMPOF COLLEGE TO COOK COMBY #6: |
| The way the | 12 Can to by in i gain at an it have been better the lite. 15. |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS, | COOK contain as: |
| 1. 😘 N((10) 🌭 | A Notary Public in and |
| subscribed to the forgoing instrum | that personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) nent, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he free voluntary on, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| " | |
| " | 1, thus Banday of 12 2 22 2 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2 |
| • | Notery public |

8754578

Property or Coot County Clert's Office

DUE-ON-TRANSFER RIDER

Notice: This rider adds a provision to the Security Instrument allowing the Lender to require repayment of the Note in full upon transfer of the property.

THIS DUE-ON-TRANSFER RIPLE is made this 13TH day of OCTOBER, 1995, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to arm at just supplement the Mortgage. Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the oral asygned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to

TCF BANK ILLINOIS, 1440 WEST NORTH AVENUE, MEDROSE PARK, IL. 60160
(the "Londer) of the name date. (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

503 N 7TH AVE, MAYWOOD, R. 60153

dropen Adless

AMENDED COVENANT. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender turther covenant and agree as follows:

A. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Coverant 16 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. It all or any party of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower for it a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Property in not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, trust or other legal entity) without Lander's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a hen or encumbrance subordinate to this Security Instrument which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household apphances, is a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Security Instrument to be immediately due and payable.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

If Cender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with puragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. It Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Lender may convent to a sale or transfer it. (1) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferre as if a new loan were being made to the transferrer(2)Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any coverant or agreement in this Security fratrument is acceptable((3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security Instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender((4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender me made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal, and (5) the transferee signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Londer also may charge a reasonable fee as a condition to Londer's consent to any sale or transfer

Horrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lander releases Horrower in winting

18 WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has a secuted this Due On Transfer Rider

pobserifice and sworm to before me, shis 18th lay of

Colo A.D. Colos. Company State for the space co. The

My CEALACTOR EXPIRES 9/80/96.

Property of Coof County Clark's Office

VARIABLE RATE RIDER

THIS VARIABLE INDER is made this 13Thly of OCTOBER, 1995, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Consumer Loss and Security Agreement to TCF BANK ILLINOIS fab. (the "Lander") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

503 N 7TH NATHOOD, IL 60153 (Property Address)

The Note contains provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate whenever the "index rate" changes, and for annual adjustments to Borrower's payment amount, adjustments in the loan term or adjustment o Borrower's final payment amount.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS.

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Sourcity Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

CHANGES IN PAYMENT SCHEDULE DUE TO INTEREST RATE CHANGES.

The Note provides for an initial annual interest rate of \$11.15 %, and clear provides for changes in the interest rate and payment schedule as follows.

Borrower's rate will be a variable annual rate of 2.40 % in excess of the U.S. Prime Rate published in The Wall Street Journal under "Money Rates" (the "index"). (If The Wall Street Journal publishes more than one U.S. prime rate, the index is the highest such rate.) If the index becomes unavailable, Londer will select, to the extent permitted by applicable laws and regulations, some other interest; to index that is comparable to the index and will notify Burrower of the change. I ender will recelculate and reset the annual interest rate each business day (excludes an will notify Burrower points to the index in effect the previous business day. Lender will change the Annual Percentage Rate on the first business day (excludes Saturday, Sunday and legal holidays) following the day that the index change is published. The interest rate will never be more than 19.00 % per year or less than 9.30 % per year. The interest rate in effect on the date 120 days before the final payment is due will be the rate Lander charges for the remaining scheduled term of the loan.

| Borrower's monthly payment will change annually on each auniversary | y date of the first payment due date. Lender |
|---|--|
| will determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be large enough | to repay the unpaid principal balance of the |
| Note plus interest on that amount in full by the final payment due date. Leader | or will give to the Borrower a notice of any |
| changes in the isombly payment at least 25 days (but no more than 120 days |) before the date when the change becomes |
| offective. Lender will use the interest rate in effect on the date shown in the n | otice of payment change (referred to below). |
| to make this calculation. If the Note has not been paid in full by | . Burrower will pay the remaining unpaid |
| principal and exceed interest in full on that date. | |

92231 Page 1 of 2 06/95

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

| determine the amount of the mirethly interest on the entire unpaid principal bon the date shown in the notice of pays nevments will not repay thus loss in fu | range annually on each anniversary date of your first payment due date. We will payment that would be large enough to repay 25% of the original principal plus y 10/23/10/our final payment due date). We will use the interest rate in effect ment change (referred to below) to make this calculation. Your scheduled monthly ill by your final payment due date. Therefore, 75% of the original principal plus on your final payment due date. You will pay the remaining principal and interest we date in a single balloon payment. | |
|--|--|---|
| Note have been paid in full. Interest re | te regular monthly payments until the unpaid principal and interest due under the sie increases may extend the original payment schedule. If the Note has not been r will pay the remaining unpaid principal and accrued interest in full on that date. | |
| Borrower's final payment will in full. | be adjusted so that the unpaid principal and interest due under the Note will be paid | |
| implemented without an account anying | notice at least once each year during which an interest rate adjustment is change in the amount of the monthly payment. The notice will include the current se loan balance an other information required by law and useful to Borrower. | |
| is finally interpreted so that the interest of access permitted limits, then: (1) any site permitted limit; and (2) any sums all Borrower. Lander may choose to make | ity functioned is subject to a law which sets maximum loss charges, and that law or other loss charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loss such it as charge shall be reduced by the amount accessary to reduce the charge to ready collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct as principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment under the Note. | |
| LEGISLATION If, after the date hereof, enector provisions of the Note, the Security last according to their terms, or all or any plastrument and this Variable Rate Rider | nent or expiration of applicable laws have the effect either of rendering the frument or this Variable Rese Pider (other than this paragraph) unenforceable art of the sums secured bereity uncollectable, as otherwise provided in the Security, or of diminishing the value of Lapler's security, then Lander, at Lander's option, unity instrument to be immediately due and payable. | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borower b | as executed this Variable Rate Rider. | 1 |
| | Molla Silveda (Seal) | 1 |
| | Spiela Plane (See) | |
| Subscribed, ac | E SWORD TO BE FORE ME this 18th day | |
| r cet A.D. 19 | A STANGENT MACHEN PAGE 20. 18. Sich Expires 9/30/16. | |
| ALY NO MALLY | Sich Carrent Alleria | |

Property of County Clerk's Office